

2025 Kossuth County Fair Pageant



Tuesday, July 29th

- 8:00pm
Kossuth County Fair Grandstands

Interviews will take place

Sunday, July 27th

Divisions:

Queen — 17-21 years old

Jr. Miss — 14-16 years old

Princess — 11-13 years old

Lil Miss — 8-10 years old

Lil Princess — 5-7 years old

• age as of July 28th

\$500 cash awarded to the 2025 Fair Queen

\$50 cash prizes awarded to all 2025 Fair Royalty



\$200 Scholarship Awarded to the 2025 Fair Queen



Great prizes for all participants!

Download entry forms at kossuthcountyfair.com or Pick up entry form at Kossuth County Extension Office

Morgan: 515–341–2289 or mlmuller24@gmail.com
Allison: 712–830–1658 or allisonfay91@gmail.com

Kossuth County Fair Queen Entry Form

Must be 17 or less than 21 years of age by August 10th

1. Submit a one-two	page resume	which	includes	the	following	informatio	N:
Name							
Address							

Age

Family Information

School Attending/Grade

Awards/Honors

School/Community Activities

Hobbies/Interesting Facts About Yourself

Career Goals/Future Plans

- 2. Submit a one-page essay on "Why you should be chosen Kossuth County Fair Queen". Include what values or characteristics you could gain or have gained from participating in the Kossuth County Fair.
- 3. Please include a 4x6 or smaller photograph.

I have read the rules and understand my obligations if crowned Kossuth County Fair Queen. *See complete rules on the next page.*

Contestant Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
E-mail Address:	Contestant Phone Number:
*Each contestant will receive a t-shirt.	Please indicate size

Mail entry form to:

Kossuth County Ag Association PO Box 362, Algona, IA 50511

Entry Deadline: June 25th.

Complete Rules for Entering the Kossuth County Fair Queen Contest and Iowa State Fair Queen Contest.

- 1. Each contestant must be 17 years of age and not more than 21 years of age at the start of the Iowa State Fair, August 7^{th} .
- 2. Contestants must never have been married, be engaged, or have children. Contestants must not marry, be engaged, or become pregnant while holding the title.
- 3. A county fair queen must reside in the county she represents or an adjoining county if the majority of her activities are in Kossuth County.
- 4. Each contestant must be an active member of at least one service organization in her community such as a church group, Girl Scouts, 4-H, etc. (Eligibility is not limited to 4-H members.)
- 5. No professional model (one who has had ongoing employment in which modeling was the primary part of the job) is eligible to compete at the state competition.
- 6. The 2025 Queen must be present all days of the Kossuth County Fair (July 29^{th} -August 2^{nd}). The Queen will be given a schedule of events that she is expected to attend. If you cannot be there all days, DO NOT ENTER!
- 7. The Kossuth County Fair Queen will represent the Kossuth County Fair at parades and various county events throughout the year. The 2025 Fair Royalty will be invited back to the 2026 Kossuth County Fair to help crown the new Fair Royalty.
- 8. At the Pageant, each Queen Contestant will introduce themselves and answer a question on stage.
- 9. On Sunday, July 27^{th} each Queen Contestant will have a personal interview with a panel of three judges. Queen Contestants will also take part in a group interview.
- 10. Contestants are invited to ride in the Kossuth County Fair Parade on Tuesday, July 29th at 6:00pm. Contestants will meet in the Algona Publishing parking lot at 5:40pm. Queen Contestants will ride through the parade in convertibles. Please let me know if you have or know of someone with a convertible to ride in.
- 11. It is the responsibility of the 2025 Fair Queen to make arrangements for transportation to and from Des Moines. Accommodations will be made for the County Fair Queen only while at the State Fair Competition.
- 12. Contestants must attend all days of the Iowa State Fair Queen Contest and Iowa State Fair. If you will not be available, DO NOT ENTER THE COUNTY CONTEST! The County Fair Queen will be a guest of the Iowa State Fair Tuesday, August 5^{th} , through the time of crowning Saturday evening, August 9^{th} , 2025.

If you have any questions, please call Allison at 712.830.1658 or Morgan at 515.341.2289.